	14 - 30 - 2003	
FO: M PTO-1594 1-3 92 REC T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office T		
To he Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please r		
Name of conveying party(ies): U-28-03 Escient Technologies, LLC	102434515 _{arty(ies):}	
Escient Technologies, LLC	Name: Escient Convergence Corp.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 6325 Digital Way	
☐ Corporation-State		
Other Delaware limited liability company	City: <u>Indianapolis</u> State: <u>Indiana</u> Zip: <u>46278</u>	
At litional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached:	Individual(s) citizenship	
	☐ Association	
3 Nature of Conveyance:	General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
EX Younghinest	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation	
Other	is attached Yes No	
Ex cution Date:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
	2,172,920; 2,171,311; 2,365,002; 2,647,298 71	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ ☐ ₩ 🚍		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. T. 15. (27.CFD 2.41)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Name: Doreen J. Gridley	⊠ Enclosed	
L. mal Address. ICE MILLED	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
10 rnal Address: ICE MILLER	8. Deposit account number: 09-0007	
Street Address: One American Square, Box 82001	8. Deposit account number. <u>02-0007</u>	
Ci v: Indianapolis State: Indiana ZIP: 46282	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Doreen J. Gridley Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
(C. IDA) 0/51 0011 / 1/01	total number of pages metaling cover sheet.	
O: 1B No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
20/2003 LINELLER 00000006 2172920 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
C18582 \ 75.00 P / Washington, I	D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of		
Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 860188.1		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Escient Technologies LLC ("Assignor"), of 6325 Digital Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, an owner of the following trademark and the portion of the business associated therewith;

Mark	Reg. No.	Description of Goods
ESCIENT	2,172,920	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
		integration, control and management of home entertainment and information delivery systems.
ESCIENT (and	2,171,311	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
Design)		integration, control and management of home
		entertainment and information delivery systems.
WE MAKE	2,365,002	IC 9: Computer software and computer hardware for
TECHNOLOGY		integration, control and management of home
BEHAVE		entertainment and information delivery systems.
WE MAKE	2,647,298	IC 35: Business management planning services
TECHNOLOGY		focusing on promising new technologies into strategic
BEHAVE		positions in the marketplace.

WHEREAS, Escient Convergence Corp. ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having an address of 6325 Digital Way, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278 is desirous of acquiring these trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said ESCIENT, ESCIENT (and Design) and WE MAKE TECHNOLOGY BEHAVE trademarks and federal registrations thereof as described above, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with or symbolized by said mark and the above-identified goods, including the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past infringements.

In Witness Whereof, Nora Doherty has duly executed this Assignment on April 22, 2003, to be effective as of April 22, 2003.

By: Nora Doherty

Corporate Secretary

Escient Technologies, LLC

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/28/2003 REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0468